# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B.I.V.G., Inc.		12/22/1981	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Philips Roxane, Inc.	
Street Address:	2621 North Belt Highway	
City:	St. Joseph	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64506	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1209445	BIO-MYCIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30451-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
Signature:	/tls/
Date:	05/30/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0969 H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 10
source=15312761#page1.tif
source=15312761#page3.tif
source=15312761#page4.tif
source=15312761#page5.tif
source=15312761#page6.tif
source=15312761#page7.tif
source=15312761#page8.tif
source=15312761#page9.tif
source=15312761#page9.tif
source=15312761#page10.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER OF "B.I.V.G., INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "B.I.V.G., INC." TO "PHILIPS ROXANE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1981, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

0921279 8100

120974863

You may verify this certificate coline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTACATION: 9807024

DATE: 08-27-12

FILED

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER AND COMPLETE LIQUIDATION OF PHILIPS ROXANE, INC. INTO

B.I.V.G., INC.

DEC 23 1981 AM

Start Kenton

Agreement dated December 22, 1981, by and between B.I.V.G., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and Philips Roxane, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PRI");

# WIINESSETH:

WHEREAS, PRI is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation acquired all of the outstanding capital stock of PRI, consisting of 10,000 shares of common stock, without par value (the "PRI Shares"), by purchase for cash from North American Philips Corporation on September 30, 1981; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation has retained all of the PRI Shares so purchased from the date of purchase to the date hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation intends to effect the complete liquidation of PRI into the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 332 and 334(b) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended to date; and

nnnna

WHEREAS, the complete liquidation of PRI will be accomplished by the statutory merger of PRI with and into the Corporation (the "Merger");

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

The Merger. Upon the Effective Date, as defined below, PRI shall be merged with and into the Corporation, and the Corporation shall be the surviving corp ration in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). Upon the Effective Date, the Separate existence of PRI shall cease and the Corporation shall succeed to all rights, privileges, powers and franchises of PRI as well of a public as of a private lature, and be subject to all of the restrictions, dispollities and duties of PRI, and all and singular, the rights, privileges, powers and franchises of PRI and of the Corporation, and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due to PRI or the Corporation on whatever account, as well for stock subscriptions as all other things in action or belonging to each of such corporations shall be vested in the Surviving Corporation; and all property, rights,

privileges, powers and franchises, and all and every other interest shall be thereafter as effectually the property of the Surviving Corporation as they were of PRI and the Corporation, and the title to any real estate vested by deed or otherwise, under the laws of the State of Delaware in PRI or the Corporation, shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of the Merger; but all rights of creditors and all liens upon any property of PRI or the Corporation shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities and duties of those respective corporations shall thenceforth attach to the Surviving Corporation, and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if said debts, liabilities and duties had been incurred or contracted by it.

- 2. Treatment of Stock in the Merger. Upon the Merger, the PRI Shares shall be canceled and shall thereifter not be considered to be outstanding for any purpose.
  The shares of common stock of the Corporation shall remain unchanged by the Merger.
- 3. Board of Directors of Surviving Corporation.

  Upon the Merger, the number of directorships constituting the full Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation shall be five and the directors listed in Exhibit A shall be the

directors of the Surviving Corporation upon the Merger.

- 4. Officers of Surviving Corporation. The officers listed in the annexed Exhibit A shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation upon the Merger.
- 5. Merger to ) froct Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that upon the Effective Date of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be deemed to be amended as follows:
- 5.1 Article 1 thereof shall be deleted in its entirety and in lieu and instead thereof a new Article 1 shall be added thereto, to read in its entirety as follows:
  - "l. Name. The name of the corporation is  $\frac{Name}{N}$ . Philips Roxane, Inc.

(hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

- 5.2 Article 2 thereof shall be deleted in its entirety and in lieu and instead thereof a new Article 2 shall be added thereto, to read in its entirety as follows:
  - "2. Address; Registered Agent. The address of the Corporation's registered office is 100 West Tenth Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, in the

THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T

County of New Castle, State of Delaware; and its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company."

6. Effective Date Defined. The Effective Date of the Merger shall be the date and time at which this Plan and Agreement of Merger and Complete Liquidation of Philips Roxane, Inc. into B.I.V.G., Inc. is filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

approved by resolutions duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and of PRI and has been executed by duly authorized officers of each of such corporations, and each of such corporations has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by the signature of its Secretary or an assistant secretary, all as of the date first above written.

B.I.V.G., INC.

[Seal]

PHILIPS ROXANE, INC.

Seall

# EXHIBIT A

# Directors:

Harvey S. Sadow, Chairman Hansjerg C. Gauger P. Ray Glick Gerd Kelling John C. Thompson

### Officers:

John C. Thompson Samuel J. Musser P. Ray Glick Frederick G. Fultz Ora A. Specker Carl W. Bryan

Kevin M. Reddington Philip J. Franks President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Vice President
Vice President
Vice President
Vice President, Controller
and Assistant Secretary
Vice President and Treasurer
Vice President and Secretary

# CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY OF PHILIPS ROXANE, INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

The undersigned, being the Secretary of Philips Roxane, Inc. ("PRI"), does hereby certify under the seal of PRI that the foregoing Plan and Agreement of Merger and Complete Liquidation of Philips Roxane, Inc. into B.I.V.G., Inc., was approved by the sole stockholder of PRI by written consent of the stockholder dated the 22nd day of December , 1981 under Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate this 22nd day of December , 1981.

Phi//16/J. Franks

Secretary

Philips Roxane, Inc.

[Seal]

# CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY OF B.I.V.G., INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

The undersigned, being the Secretary of B.I.V.G., Inc. (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify under the seal of the Corporation that the foregoing Plan and Agreement of Merger and Complete Liquidation of Philips Roxane, Inc. into B.I.V.G., Inc., was approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation by written consent of the stockholder dated the 22nd day of December, 1981 under Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate this 22nd day of December, 1981.

Philip // Franks

Secretary

B.I.V.G., Inc.

[Seal]

The foregoing Plan and Agreement of Merger and Complete Liquidation of Philips Roxane, Inc. into B.I.V.G., Inc., as hereinbefore executed on behalf of B.I.V.G., Inc. and Philips Roxane, Inc. and as hereinbefore certified by the secretary of each of such corporations, is hereby signed by the duly authorized officers of each of such corporations and is attested by the signature of the secretary or an assistant secretary of each of such corporations.

Executed at Ridgefield, Ct., on December 22

B.I.V.G., INC.

Lupy

(0001)

PHILIPS ROXANE, INC.

Accest

[Seal I

00017

**RECORDED: 05/30/2013** 

REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0980